1	thoroughly review the proposed plan to build a recycling and trash compacting center in McLaren Park.]
2	
3	Resolution urging the Recreation and Park Commission and the San Francisco
4	Housing Authority to review for consistency with the City's general plan, the proposed
5	plan to build a recycling and trash compacting center in McLaren Park.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Housing Authority, in conjunction with the Recreation
8	and Parks Commission, has proposed building a recycling and trash compacting center in
9	McLaren Park to service the residents of the Sunnydale Housing Authority Complex; and
10	WHEREAS, Residents and neighborhood organizations from the surrounding
11	communities have expressed concerns with the trash compacting center, including that the
12	center would be inconsistent with Charter Section 4.113.2 which requires that all park land be
13	used for recreational purposes; now, therefore, be it
14	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors urges the Recreation and Park
15	Commission and the Housing Authority to carefully review the proposed plans to build a
16	recycling and trash compacting center in McLaren Park including its consistency with the
17	Charter and the City's General Plan; and
18	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors urges the Recreation and Park
19	Commission and the Housing Authority to conduct an extensive community outreach effort
20	before any plans to build a recycling and trash compacting center in McLaren Park are
21	approved; and, be it
22	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Boards of Supervisors requests that the Clerk of the
23	Board send a copy of this resolution to the Director of the Housing Authority and the
24	President of the Recreation and Park Commission.

25